
POSTGRADUATE GOVERNMENT COLLEGE. SECTOR-11, CHANDIGARH 
DEPARTMENT OF PHYSICAL EDUCATION - TEACHER EDUCATION LEARNING 

& RESEARCH 

REVISED ADMISSION SCHEDULE FOR M.P.ED, 1ST SEMESTER 

AdmiSsIon 

Online Application 
Commencement of Registration & 13.06.2024 

Last Date for Submission of 

Online Application 
Written Entrance Test 
(Candidates are required to deposit Demand 
Draft of Rs 600/- in favour of Principal, 
Postgraduate Government College, Sector-11, 
Chandigarh at the time of Written entrance 
test) 

Physical Efficiency Test and 
Verification of Original 
Documents (Outside UT Pool) 
Physical Efficiency Test and 
Verification of Original 
Documents (UT Pool) 
List of Eligible and Not Eligible 

applicants 
Reporting of discrepancy by 
applicants, if any 
Display of Merit List 

Admission M.P.Ed First Year 

(Semester - 1) 

Tentative Time 

(Dr. Mahender Singh) 

Dates 

HoD, Physical Education � TEL&R 

19.07.2024 

20.07.2024 

22.07.2024 

23.07.2024 

23.07.2024 

24.07.2024 

24.07.2024 

25.07.2024 

10:30 am 

7:00 anm 

7:00 am 

5:00 pm 

12:00 n0on 

5:00 pm 

10:00 am 

www.dhe.chd.gov.in 

www.dhe.chd.gov.in 

Sports Pavilion 

10.07.2024 

Sports Pavilion 

Sports Pavilion 

www.dhe.chd.gOv.in 
www.gc1 I.ac.in 

mastrgl 1@gmail.com 

www.dhe.chd.gov.in 

*Candidates given provided admission will receive a message in their registered mobile 

number to deposit the fee. 

www.gcll.ac.in 
Online Mode* 

(Prof. Punam Agarwal) 
Principal 
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