## POSTGRADUATE GOVERNMENT COLLEGE. SECTOR-11, CHANDIGARH DEPARTMENT OF PHYSICAL EDUCATION – TEACHER EDUCATION LEARNING & RESEARCH

10.07.2024

## **REVISED ADMISSION SCHEDULE FOR M.P.ED. 1<sup>ST</sup> SEMESTER**

Admission Timeline	Tentative Dates	Time	Venue
Last Date for Submission of Online Application	19.07.2024		www.dhe.chd.gov.in
Written Entrance Test (Candidates are required to deposit Demand Draft of Rs 600/- in favour of Principal, Postgraduate Government College, Sector-11, Chandigarh at the time of Written entrance test)	20.07.2024	10:30 am	Sports Pavilion
Physical Efficiency Test and Verification of Original Documents (Outside UT Pool)	22.07.2024	7:00 am	Sports Pavilion
Physical Efficiency Test and Verification of Original Documents (UT Pool)	23.07.2024	7:00 am	Sports Pavilion
List of Eligible and Not Eligible applicants	23.07.2024	5:00 pm	www.dhe.chd.gov.in www.gcll.ac.in
Reporting of discrepancy by applicants, if any	24.07.2024	12:00 noon	mastrg11@gmail.com
Display of Merit List	24.07.2024	5:00 pm	www.dhe.chd.gov.in www.gcll.ac.in
Admission M.P.Ed First Year (Semester - 1)	25.07.2024	10:00 am	Online Mode*

\*Candidates given provided admission will receive a message in their registered mobile number to deposit the fee.

(Dr. Mahender Singh) HoD, Physical Education – TEL&R

(Prof. Punam Agarwal)

(Prof. Punam Agarwal) Principal